
Location Name (Hospital Name) Total number of beds in each 

hospital

Location ID 

(Hospital National 

Code)

Bed Type Specialty Number of 

Beds 

ADULT REHABILITATION 16

OLD AGE PSYCHIATRY 26

ADULT - PICU 15

ADULT MENTAL ILLNESS 88

MOTHER AND BABY 12

COMMUNITY BEDS 26

OLD AGE PSYCHIATRY 38

FORENSIC - LEARNING DISABILITIES 43

FORENSIC - PICU 11

FORENSIC PSYCHIATRY 97

ADULT - PICU 9

ADULT MENTAL ILLNESS 59

CHILD and ADOLESCENT PSYCHIATRY 8

ADULT - PICU 12

ADULT MENTAL ILLNESS 100

CAMHS - PICU 16

CHILD and ADOLESCENT PSYCHIATRY 12

Oakley Court 30 RWK2A ADULT MENTAL ILLNESS 30

ADULT - PICU 24

ADULT MENTAL ILLNESS 76

OLD AGE PSYCHIATRY 19

ADULT MENTAL ILLNESS 20

OLD AGE PSYCHIATRY 18

FORENSIC PSYCHIATRY 12

FORENSIC REHAB 68

RWK46

RWK61

RWK2K

RWK85

Bedford Health Village

City and Hackney Centre for Mental Health

East Ham Care Centre

Forensic Centre for Mental Health

Luton and Dunstable Hospital

Newham Centre for Mental Health

Tower Hamlets Centre for Mental Health

Townsend Court

Wolfson House

RWK1R

RWK62

RWK89

RWK60

RWK2V

42

115

64

151

80

38

119

140

76


