Location Name (Hospital Name)	Total number of beds in each hospital	Location ID (Hospital National Code)	Bed Type Specialty	Number of Beds
Bedford Health Village	42	RWK1R	ADULT REHABILITATION	16
			OLD AGE PSYCHIATRY	26
City and Hackney Centre for Mental Health	115	RWK62	ADULT - PICU	15
			ADULT MENTAL ILLNESS	88
			MOTHER AND BABY	12
East Ham Care Centre	64	RWK89	COMMUNITY BEDS	26
			OLD AGE PSYCHIATRY	38
Forensic Centre for Mental Health	151	RWK60	FORENSIC - LEARNING DISABILITIES	43
			FORENSIC - PICU	11
			FORENSIC PSYCHIATRY	97
Luton and Dunstable Hospital	76	RWK2V	ADULT - PICU	9
			ADULT MENTAL ILLNESS	59
			CHILD and ADOLESCENT PSYCHIATRY	8
Newham Centre for Mental Health	140	RWK46	ADULT - PICU	12
			ADULT MENTAL ILLNESS	100
			CAMHS - PICU	16
			CHILD and ADOLESCENT PSYCHIATRY	12
Oakley Court	30	RWK2A	ADULT MENTAL ILLNESS	30
Tower Hamlets Centre for Mental Health	119	RWK61	ADULT - PICU	24
			ADULT MENTAL ILLNESS	76
			OLD AGE PSYCHIATRY	19
Townsend Court	38	RWK2K	ADULT MENTAL ILLNESS	20
			OLD AGE PSYCHIATRY	18
Wolfson House	80	RWK85	FORENSIC PSYCHIATRY	12
			FORENSIC REHAB	68